Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank		06/25/2004	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onux Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Merrill Drive	
City:	Hampton	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03842	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721902	SALUTE
Registration Number:	2556590	ONUX
Serial Number:	75846162	VOILA
Registration Number:	2579391	TOUCHE
Registration Number:	2579532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lcasey@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda Casey, Senior Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1 source=ONUX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0699

900009564

272/3

H \$140

Release of Security Interest

WHEREAS, ONUX MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 5 Merrill Drive, Hampton, NH 03842 (the "Company") and FLEET NATIONAL BANK, with a place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Bank") entered into an Inventory, Accounts Receivable and Intangibles Security Agreement dated June 13, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") and are also parties to a related letter agreement (the "Letter Agreement") between the Bank and the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Company is the owner and user of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and identified in said Security Agreement (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, among the security interests granted by the Company to the Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement is a security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement is recorded at Reel 002323, Frame 0893 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") against the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Bank has released its security interest in the Trademarks as of June 5, 2003, and the parties now wish to confirm that release for purposes of recordal in the PTO.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby confirms that as of June 5, 2003, it has released its security interest in the Trademarks and no longer claims a security interest in the Trademarks.

Fleet National Bank

Name: Thomas W. Davis

Title: Managing Director

Date: 6/25/04

Schedule A

<u>Title</u> Serial Number/ Registration Number

SALUTE 76-067,312/2,721,902

ONUX 75-706,372/2,556,590

VOILA 75-846,162/ N.A.

TOUCHE 75-786,091/2,579,391

Design Only 75-846,160/ 2,579,532

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 06/25/2004